terms of this settlement by not making all required payments timely, 
she will be denied her discharge under 11 USC 727.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the 
terms set forth below, it is agreed: 

1. Settlement Sum: Debtor shall pay the total sum of Three Hundred 
Twenty Thousand dollars ($320,000.00), representing the full and final 
settlement of all Plaintiffs’ claims against Defendants ("the Settlement 
Sum") pursuant to the Payment Plan described in Paragraph 2. 
Soleiman Brothers LLC is the assignee to Plaintiffs’ rights under this 
Agreement.

[...]

Debtor agrees to pay the total of $320,000.00 within 24 months of 
the Effective Date of execution of the Agreement. If Debtor does not 

pay the total amount of the Settlement Sum within the agreed-upon 24-
month period but does pay at least the sum of Two Hundred Twenty 
Thousand dollars ($220,000.00) within the same 24-month period, the 
Debtor shall have a grace period of ninety (90) days to pay the balance 
of the settlement sum without being in default. Defendants shall be in 
breach of this Agreement if Defendants do not pay the sum of at least 
Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($220,000.00) within the 
agreed upon 24-month period or Defendants pay at least the sum of 
Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($220,000.00) within the 
agreed upon 24-month period but does not cure the deficiency within 
the ninety (90) day grace period. Notwithstanding, if Debtor pays the 
sum of Two Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($220,000.00) within 
the first 12 months without any default, the Settlement Sum shall be 
considered paid in full and the last One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($100,000.00) shall be waived by Plaintiffs.

***
7. If Debtor fails to timely make any payment pursuant to the Payment